PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3139630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD EDWARD MACH	05/12/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUGAME, INC.	
Street Address:	2680 CHANDLER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	#5	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7093040	
Patent Number:	8147326	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 16380US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY M. JARVIS		
SIGNATURE:	/Larry M. Jarvis/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=16380US01_executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503093024 REEL: 034442 FRAME: 0414

Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.: 2584/NU

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

WI	HEREAS, I, Ronal	d Edward Mach		, ASSIGI	NOR a citizen of
U.S	: A	Inventor's Name	ning Well Rd., Las Vegas, N		
	intry	, residing at	Home Address	revaua 69123	
am the inver	ntor of the invention	in Secured Inter-Processo	r/Virtual Device Communic	ations System	
which is des	cribed in a provision	al application of the United	Title of Application I States; and		•
X	which is executed o	on X even date herewith or	· 🗆		
~~		•	Date of	Execution	
Х	which is identified l	oy Friedman Siegelbaum D	ocket No. 2584/NU		
	which was filed on	, Seria	ıl No.		
WI	HEREAS,	NuGame Name of Assignee	-	, ASSIGNEE i	is desirous of
obtaining the	e entire right, title an	d interest in, to and under t	he said invention and the sa	id application:	
and set over, representative application as any of the salimitation, also or countries priority right Convention in which any limitation, particularly application, particularly application, particularly application and set over, representation and set over, representative and representative an	and by these presents ves and assigns, the auditional divisions, renewme and all reissues and applications for pate foreign to the United ats derived from said for the Protection of It was application is finatents, utility models,	s do hereby sell, assign, tran- entire right, title and interes- wals and continuations there- d extensions thereof; and all ents, utility models, and desi- States, together with the right United States application industrial Property, or any or- elled, as may be applicable; a inventors' certificates and de-	ledged, I, the said ASSIGNesser and set over, unto the sast in, to and under the said it of, and all Patents of the Una applications for industrial programmers which may hereafter be that to file such applications are under the Patent Laws of the international agreement all forms of industrial processigns which may be granted ewals and reissues thereof;	aid ASSIGNEE, its something and the salited States which may reperty protection, in filed for said invention at the right to claim the United States, the corthe domestic law perty protection, incompared the protection, incompared the said and the protection, incompared the said and the said	successors, legal id United States by be granted on cluding, without in in any country for the same the he International is of the country cluding, without
Official of an industrial pr	ny country or countries operty protection on	es foreign to the United State	ssioner of Patents and Trade es, whose duty it is to issue p to issue the same to the sai this instrument.	patents or other evide	ence or forms of
		ant and agree that I have fu ecute, any agreement in cor	ll right to convey the entire affict herewith.	interest herein assign	ned, and that we
representative papers, execupossible to a	es and assigns, any fa ute all divisional, con	icts known to me respecting tinuing, reissue and foreign E, its successors, legal repi	will communicate to the sa said invention, and testify in applications, make all rightfi resentatives and assigns, to o	any legal proceeding al oaths, and generall	g, sign all lawful ly do everything
19 <u>98</u>	TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this 12th (Date)	day of <u>May</u>	(Month)
(Year)			Jonell !	Mal	
				Signature	

P:\USERS\KEIKO\NUGAME\2584\ASSIGNME.WPD

PATENT REEL: 034442 FRAME: 0415